WESTERN

DAKOTA

TECHNICAL COLLEGE

2019- 2020- 2021- 2022- 2023-
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
66% 67%

Student Right to Know

63%

Retention Rates
February 2024

65%

67%
56%

56%

53%

42%

33%

First-time, full-time student retention rate
First-time, part-time student retention rate

Retention rates measure the percentage of first-time students who complete their program of study

by the following fall or who return to the institution to continue their studies the following fall.

https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?q=Western+Dakota+Technical+College&s=all&zc=57703&zd=

0&0f=3&id=219480+#retgrad



https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?q=Western+Dakota+Technical+College&s=all&zc=57703&zd=0&of=3&id=219480#retgrad
https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?q=Western+Dakota+Technical+College&s=all&zc=57703&zd=0&of=3&id=219480#retgrad

