

Student Right to Know Retention Rates February 2024

Undergraduate Retention (cohort from previous year)					
	2019-	2020-	2021-	2022-	2023-
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
First-time, full-time student retention rate	63%	65%	67%	66%	67%
First-time, part-time student retention rate	42%	33%	56%	56%	53%

Retention rates measure the percentage of first-time students who complete their program of study by the following fall or who return to the institution to continue their studies the following fall.

 $\frac{\text{https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?q=Western+Dakota+Technical+College\&s=all\&zc=57703\&zd=0\&of=3\&id=219480\#retgrad}{\text{predictions}}$